Representative 

Name of Officer:  Sh. Sukhvir Singh 
Designation: General Manager/ Civil 
Mobile No.: 8929751468,  
Email id: gmirwo@gmail.com 

17. Validity of 
Tender 

90 Days from the date of opening of Tender 

18. Performance 
Guarantee 

Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Only) 

19. Submission of 
Performance 
Guarantee (PG) 

Within 15 days of issue of Letter of Award (LOA). However, 
in case of non-submission of PG within 15 days, an interest 
@ 12% per annum for each day of delay shall be charged 
provided Performance Guarantee (PG) is submitted within

[...]

5.8 Letter of award (LOA) by IRWO shall be binding on the successful Tenderer, hereinafter 

called as ‘Developer’.  

5.9 On acceptance of tender, the Developer is required to submit a Performance Guarantee 
in the form of an irrevocable bank guarantee or Fixed Deposit in favour of ‘IRWO’ 
amounting to Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only). The Developer shall 
submit the PG within 15 days of issue of Letter of Award (LOA). However, in case not 
submitted within 15 days, an interest @ 12% Per annum for each day of delay shall be 
charged provided PG is submitted within 45 days of the date of issue of LAO, failing